
2020 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 2-0Away: 3-9Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (109)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hogan (1), McGeehan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wetterau (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-32), Henshaw (9-10), Mondak
(4-5), Wetterau (4-6), Rodriguez (3-5), Backman (1-1), Coombe (1-1), Fauci (1-1), Hendry (1-1), Mosseau (1-1), Murphy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Lazzaro, Jake .327 14-13 49 10 16 4 0 0 3 20 .408 8 0 15 0 .421 0 0 3-3 15 29 2 .957
25 Folz, Justin .294 14-14 51 11 15 1 1 2 12 24 .471 7 1 15 0 .383 1 0 0-1 15 29 7 .863
10 McGeehan, Sean .275 13-12 51 4 14 5 0 0 11 19 .373 2 2 9 1 .327 0 0 2-4 21 1 3 .880
11 Henshaw, Mitchell .256 12-11 43 8 11 2 0 1 7 16 .372 3 0 9 0 .298 1 0 0-0 78 3 0 1.000
0 Antico, Mike .229 13-13 48 10 11 2 0 1 5 16 .333 8 2 14 0 .362 0 1 10-10 25 0 0 1.000
3 Bartels, Carson .208 13-12 48 8 10 1 0 0 4 11 .229 3 0 11 0 .255 0 1 1-1 26 25 0 1.000
2 Markey, Ryan .180 13-13 50 9 9 3 0 1 3 15 .300 2 0 4 0 .212 0 1 3-4 83 12 0 1.000

38 DuPont, Andrew
1.00

0 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

18
Papadopoulos,
Tommy

1.00
0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

15 Glancy, David .423 9-5 26 9 11 3 0 3 12 23 .885 2 0 5 0 .448 1 0 1-1 12 1 1 .929
6 Hogan, Ryan .286 10-9 28 3 8 1 0 1 5 12 .429 5 1 2 0 .389 2 0 2-2 14 1 1 .938
34 Wetterau, Colin .261 6-6 23 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .261 1 1 9 0 .308 1 0 0-0 31 4 0 1.000
27 Higgins, Marty .182 5-1 11 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
21 Miller, Brandon .167 9-6 24 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 4 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
9 Bianchi, Vinny .167 5-2 12 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
5 Abinanti, Peter .143 9-8 21 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 10 2 3 0 .455 0 2 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
23 Morrell, Brian .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 14-14 491 86 124 23 1 10 75 179 .365 58 12 105 1 .342 6 5 22-27 353 127 16 .968
Opponents .271 14-14 451 95 122 23 4 10 86 183 .406 83 10 109 7 .389 8 7 13-16 372 137 15 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Fauci, Sonny 0.00 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 9 3 0 3 9 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 2 0
23 Morrell, Brian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
33 Routzahn, Ethan 1.69 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 5 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
14 Mondak, Nick 4.29 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 24 13 10 12 21 5 0 0 .289 3 0 0 0 0
28 Mosseau, Geoff 5.25 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 10 7 7 12 12 0 1 2 .227 2 1 0 0 2
44 Backman, Brandon 5.87 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 5 5 4 12 1 1 1 .222 0 1 0 0 1
12 Murphy, Ian 6.35 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 16 12 11 18 5 1 3 .282 3 0 1 1 1
20 Rodriguez, Joe Joe 6.61 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 13 14 12 18 9 4 1 1 .224 2 0 0 2 1
46 Stefl, Chris 9.82 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 4 2 2 3 0 0 .400 0 1 0 1 0
24 Hendry, Brian 10.13 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 9 9 5 9 1 0 1 .281 3 2 0 0 1
16 Coombe, Dominic 11.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 12 11 7 10 1 0 1 .303 1 2 1 1 0
29 Cruz, Brandyn 12.27 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 5 5 6 1 1 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 1
8 Lajoie, Josh 32.40 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 6 1 0 1 0 1 .556 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.27 5-9 52 14 0 0 1 117.2 122 95 82 83 109 23 4 10 .271 18 10 2 8 7
Opponents 5.66 9-5 59 14 0 0 2 124.0 124 86 78 58 105 23 1 10 .253 14 12 2 6 5



2020 St. John's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Markey, Ryan 95 83 12 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Henshaw, Mitchell 81 78 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Bartels, Carson 51 26 25 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wetterau, Colin 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 1 0
0 Antico, Mike 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miller, Brandon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Abinanti, Peter 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Higgins, Marty 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cruz, Brandyn 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Coombe, Dominic 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Mondak, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Routzahn, Ethan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rodriguez, Joe Joe 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Papadopoulos, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Backman, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hendry, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Mosseau, Geoff 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Stefl, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lazzaro, Jake 46 15 29 2 .957 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hogan, Ryan 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Glancy, David 14 12 1 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bianchi, Vinny 14 13 0 1 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 McGeehan, Sean 25 21 1 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Folz, Justin 51 15 29 7 .863 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Murphy, Ian 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 DuPont, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fauci, Sonny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lajoie, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Morrell, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 496 353 127 16 .968 36 13 3 .813 1 0
Opponents 524 372 137 15 .971 3 22 4 .830 7 0


